220 NW 2ND AVENUE

Rates and Regulatory Affairs PORTLAND, OR 97209

Facsimile: 503.721.2516 (t} NW Natural

= 503.226.4211

www.nwnatural.com

November 2, 2010

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Attention: Filing Center

550 Capitol Street, NE, Suite 215
Post Office Box 2148

Salem, Oregon 97308-2148

Re: OPUC Docket UG 170 — To file tariffs establishing automatic adjustment
clauses under the terms of SB 408

Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural (“NW Natural” or
“Company”), files a Request for Change to Service List in the above referenced docket.
This document is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please call me at
(503) 226-4211 extension 3589.

Sincerely,
/sl Kelley C. Miller

Kelley C. Miller
Rates & Regulatory Affairs

enclosure



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OR OREGON
UG 170
In the Matter of the Public Utility Commission )
of Oregon Staff directing Northwest Natural ) REQUEST FOR CHANGE
Gas Company to file tariffs establishing ) TO SERVICE LIST
automatic adjustment clauses under the terms )
of SB 408. )

Northwest Natural Gas Company (“NW Natural”) respectfully requests the Public
Utility Commission of Oregon (“*OPUC”) add and remove the parties listed below to the official

service list in this proceeding as follows:

REMOVE

Linda Deckard

NW Natural

220 NW Second Avenue
Portland, OR 97209

(503) 226-4211, extension 5806
Isd@nwnatural.com

ADD

Onita King

NW Natural

220 NW Second Avenue
Portland, OR 97209
(503) 721-2452
ork@nwnatural.com

DATED this 2nd day of November, 2010

/sl Kelley C. Miller
Kelley C. Miller, Staff Assistant
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
NW Natural
220 NW Second Avenue
Portland, OR 97209-3991
(503) 226-4211 x3589 (telephone)
(503) 721-2516 (telecopier)
kelley.miller@nwnatural.com
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(t} NW Natural

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on the 2nd day of November, 2010, | served the foregoing
NORTHWEST NATURAL'S REQUEST TO CHANGE SERVICE LIST in OPUC Docket No. UG
170 upon all parties on the service list in this docket by electronic mail and, where paper service

is not waived, by U.S. First Class mail.

/s/ Kelley C. Miller
Kelley C. Miller, Staff Assistant
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
NW NATURAL
220 NW Second Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97209-3991
(503) 226-4211, extension 3589

OPUC DOCKET NO. UG 170

Chad M Stokes W

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd, LLP

cstokes@cablehuston.com

Robert Jenks W
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
bob@oregoncub.org

G. Catriona McCracken w
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
catriona@oregoncub.org

Raymond Myers w
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
ray@oregoncub.org

John Sturm w
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
john@oregoncub.org

Gordon Feighner W
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
Gordon@oregoncub.org

Daniel W Meek
Attorney At Law
10949 SW Fourth Ave
Portland OR 97219

Jason W Jones
Department of Justice
Business Activities Section
1162 Court St NE

Salem OR 97301-4096

Linda K Williams

Kafoury & McDougal
10266 SW Lancaster Rd
Portland OR 97219-6305

Marcus A Wood

Stoel Rives LLP

900 SW Fifth Ave — Ste 2600
Portland OR 97204

Paula E Pyron w
Northwest Industrial Gas Users
ppyron@nwigu.org

Carla Bird W
Oregon Public Utility Commission
carla.bird@state.or.us

Deborah Garcia W

Public Utility Commission of Oregon

deborah.garcia@state.or.us

Portland Safe Room

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Ave — Ste 400
Portland OR 97205

Edward A Finklea w
Energy Action Northwest
efinklea@energyactionnw.org
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